# OP \$215.00 2797113

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM331486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vista International Packaging, LLC		01/29/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ViskoTeepak, LLC	
Street Address:	1126 88th PI.	
City:	Kenosha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53143	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2797113	VISTA
Registration Number:	2522554	SCF
Registration Number:	2256697	YOUR PARTNER IN PROFESSIONAL FOOD PACKAG
Registration Number:	1472281	INSTY-SHIRR
Registration Number:	1446434	INSTY-REEL
Registration Number:	1326981	VISTA
Registration Number:	1107314	PEELMASTER
Registration Number:	1081723	VISTA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6082832275

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 608-257-3501

Email: kateelin@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Kelly Teelin, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1 S. Pinckney St., Ste. 700
Address Line 2: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 029803-0009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0741

900315119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Teelin
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Kelly Teelin
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Certificate of Amendment FILED 1\_29\_2015 -- 16286872 v1#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment FILED 1\_29\_2015 -- 16286872 v1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0742



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VISTA INTERNATIONAL

PACKAGING, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VISTA INTERNATIONAL

PACKAGING, LLC" TO "VISKOTEEPAK, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 11:06 O'CLOCK

A.M.

3818423 8100

150114234

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 2078212

DATE: 01-29-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0743

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State vision of Corporations Delivered 11:28 AM 01/29/2015 FILED 11:06 AM 01/29/2015 SRV 150114234 - 3818423 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF VISTA INTERNATIONAL PACKAGING, LLC

- The name of the limited liability company is Vista International Packaging, LLC. 1.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended 2. as follows:

"First: The name of the limited liability company is ViskoTeepak, LLC."

The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed January 5, 2015.

SOLE MEMBER:

VISIOTEEPAK US HOLDINGS INC.

Er: KS50N

President & CEO

029803-0009\16116577.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0744